
www.hoses.co.uk1

TECH DATA SHEET 1036816/03/18

Breathable Compressed 
Air Evolution Filtration

parker.com/gsfe

Unique fi lter element  
Specially constructed for reduced 
air fl ow velocity, reduced pressure 
loss, increased dirt holding capacity, 
and improved effi ciency. Includes a 
12-month air quality guarantee.  

Flow management system   
Specially engineered ‘bell mouth’, 
with 90-degree elbow, fl ow distributor 
and conical fl ow diffuser, to promote a 
consistent, optimum air fl ow.  

Filter housing   
Designed to allow easy maintenance 
and element replacement, and covered 
by a 10-year guarantee. 

Flexible connections 
A wide range of port sizes and fi lter 
connections, for added fl exibility.

Epoxy coating
Finished with alocrom corrosion 
protection and a tough, dry powder 
epoxy coating for a high quality feel. 

Parker domnick hunter OIL-X; a new series of 
compressed air fi lters, taking effi ciency to a 
different level.

Built on Parker’s worldwide expertise in fi ltration, the OIL-X range 
has been developed to ensure consistent outstanding air quality, 
guaranteed for 12 months - and third-party validated to meet 
ISO 8573-1.

Combining the unique fi lter 
element with a specially 
designed advanced air fl ow 
management system, the Parker 
domnick hunter OIL-X range is 
engineered to not only deliver air 
quality in accordance with 
ISO 8573-1 classifi cations, but 
it does so with a extremely low 
differential pressure - ensuring 
maximum effi ciency and 
productivity.

MARKET 
LEADING LOW 
DIFFERENTIAL 
PRESSURE 

COMPRESSED AIR FILTERS

Breathable Air - BA-4350
This BAS-2010 is a portable breathing air purifier, 
designed to provide high quality breathable air 
from a normal compressed air supply. The unit 
utilises two high efficiency purification stages 
combined together in a compact, weather proof, 
impact resistant housing to meet international 
breathing air standards.
• No electrical supply required.
• Tough impact and chemical resistant design.
• Filter change indicator.
• Integral pressure regulator and gauge.
• Integrated condensate collection container.
• Up to 4 man capacity.

Weight: 8 Kg (18 lbs)
Pipe Size:
Inlet: Outlet:
G1/2 4 x G1/4
IMPORTANT:
These units will NOT remove methane, carbon 
dioxide, carbon monoxide or other toxic gases  
or fumes.
Suitable for use with both mineral and synthetic 
lubricated compressors.
NOTES:
1.  Optional baseplate model -  

Order Code 60 500 7760.
2. Model available with CO monitor.

Working Pressure:
2 bar g (30 psi g) to 10 bar g (145 psi g)

Nominal Flow Rates
98765432

cfm
L/s

bar g

m3/hr

10

25
742

44
31
910

54
36.5
1064

63
41
1190

70.5
45
1302

77
48
1400

83
51
1498

88
54
1582

93
57
1666

98

Portable 
Part Number
BAS-2010

3

Portable Breathing Air Purifier

BAS2010

Service Intervals

Key:

Preventative Maintenance Kits

Required every 12 months

Description of Service Required  Service recommended every:

Component Operation

W
ee

k

3-
m

on
th

12
-m

on
th

Complete Assembly Check for air leaks.

Filtration Check the pressure gauges during purging for excessive back pressure.

Filtration Replace the adsorption filter elements  (1) 

(1)  Unlike oil aerosol removal filters which are changed annually to guarantee compressed air quality, the lifetime of an oil vapour removal filter can be attributed to
various factors and require more frequent changes. Factors affecting the lifetime of adsorption filters are:
Oil vapour concentration - The higher the inlet concentration of oil vapour, the faster the activated carbon capacity will expire.
Bulk oil - Adsorption filters are designed to remove oil vapour and odours, not liquid oil or aerosols. Poorly maintained or non-existent pre-filtration will cause the OVR filter capacity
to quickly expire.
Temperature - Oil vapour content increases exponentially to inlet temperature, reducing element life. Additionally, as temperature increases, the adsorption capacity decreases,
again reducing element life.
Relative Humidity or Dewpoint - Wet air reduces the adsorptive capacity of the carbon.
Compressor oil changes - When compressor oil is changed, the new lubricant burns off “light ends” which increases the oil vapour content for hours or even weeks afterwards.
This increase in oil vapour content is adsorbed by the OVR filter, significantly reducing its adsorptive life. 
ACS / AC Element performance is based upon a maximum oil vapour inlet concentration of 0.018mg/m3, with compressed air at 21oc and a pressure dewpoint of -40oc
PDP.
These elements should be replaced upon detection of vapour, odour or taste.

See Note (1)

Filtration Replace the coalescing filter elements and automatic drains

Check Replace

Description Contents

BAS-PMK10-12
010AA
010ACS (x4)
Seals
Auto drain

https://www.hoses.co.uk/

