Breathable Compressed Air Evolution Filtration





Breathable Air - BA-4350

This BAS-2010 is a portable breathing air purifier, designed to provide high quality breathable air from a normal compressed air supply. The unit utilises two high efficiency purification stages combined together in a compact, weather proof, impact resistant housing to meet international breathing air standards.

- No electrical supply required.
- · Tough impact and chemical resistant design.
- Filter change indicator.
- · Integral pressure regulator and gauge.
- Integrated condensate collection container.
- Up to 4 man capacity.

Weight: 8 Kg (18 lbs)

Pipe Size:

Inlet: **Outlet:** G1/2 4 x G1/4

IMPORTANT:

These units will NOT remove methane, carbon dioxide, carbon monoxide or other toxic gases or fumes.

Suitable for use with both mineral and synthetic lubricated compressors.

- 1. Optional baseplate model -Order Code 60 500 7760.
- 2. Model available with CO monitor.



Portable Part Number BAS-2010



Working Pressure:

2 bar g (30 psi g) to 10 bar g (145 psi g)

Nominal Flow Rates

bar g	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
L/s	742	910	1064	1190	1302	1400	1498	1582	1666
cfm	25	31	36.5	41	45	48	51	54	57
m³/hr	44	54	63	70.5	77	83	88	93	98

Service Intervals

	Description of Service Required	Service recommended every:			
Component	Operation	Week	3-month	12-month	
Complete Assembly	Check for air leaks.	√			
Filtration	Check the pressure gauges during purging for excessive back pressure.				
Filtration	Replace the adsorption filter elements ⁽¹⁾		See Note (1)	1	
Filtration	Replace the coalescing filter elements and automatic drains			1	

(1) Unlike oil aerosol removal filters which are changed annually to guarantee compressed air quality, the lifetime of an oil vapour removal filter can be attributed to

various factors and require more frequent changes. Factors affecting the lifetime of adsorption filters are:

Oil vapour concentration - The higher the inlet concentration of oil vapour, the faster the activated carbon capacity will expire.

Bulk oil - Adsorption filters are designed to remove oil vapour and odours, not liquid oil or aerosols. Poorly maintained or non-existent pre-filtration will cause the OVR filter capacity to quickly expire

Temperature - Oil vapour content increases exponentially to inlet temperature, reducing element life. Additionally, as temperature increases, the adsorption capacity decreases, again reducing element life.

Relative Humidity or Dewpoint - Wet air reduces the adsorptive capacity of the carbon.

Compressor oil changes - When compressor oil is changed, the new lubricant burns off "light ends" which increases the oil vapour content for hours or even weeks afterwards. This increase in oil vapour content is adsorbed by the OVR filter, significantly reducing its adsorptive life.

ACS / AC Element performance is based upon a maximum oil vapour inlet concentration of 0.018mg/m³, with compressed air at 21°c and a pressure dewpoint of -40°c

These elements should be replaced upon detection of vapour, odour or taste.

Key:



Check

Replace

www.hos[']es.co.uk